



Mike Pride

Executive Headteacher Kingsmead School & Newtons Walk Bridge Street Derby DE1 3LB

Age Range Extension at Kingsmead School

Notice is given in accordance with section 19(1) of the Education and Inspections Act 2006 that the Governing Body of Kingsmead School, with the support of Derby City Council, intends to make a prescribed alteration to Kingsmead School, Brighton Road, Derby, DE24 8TE from 1 September 2023.

The Kingsmead School Governing Body and Derby City Council are proposing to permanently extend the age range at Kingsmead School from 11-16 to 7-18. The proposal is to create 20 primary places in Year 5 & 6 primary year groups. The current capacity of the school is 90 and the proposed capacity will be 110 (20 primary places and 90 secondary places).

The proposal is for post 16 places to be commissioned based on a personalised approach, within the 90 secondary places available.

Subject to the approval of Derby City Council, the Governing Body of The Kingsmead School will implement this proposal from 1 September 2023.

This Notice is an extract from the complete proposal. Copies of the complete proposal can be obtained from: The Kingsmead School, Brighton Road, Derby, DE24 8TE. The complete proposal is also available to view on the school's website: https://kingsmead-derby.co.uk/special-school/

Within four weeks from the date of publication of these proposals, any person may object to or make comments on the proposal by sending them to Derby City Council using the following address: The Learning and Skills Service, People Services Directorate, The Council House, Corporation Street, Derby, DE1 2FS

Publication Date: 8 May 2023